
City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: April 18, 2022 Local
For: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LABORATORY, 

MEDICAL WELDING GASES 
Airgas USA, LLC
335 N. WW White Rd
San Antonio

 6100015210 SR (210) 337-7255
Item Description Estimated Annual Quantity

SECTION 1: INDUSTRIAL AND MEDICAL GASES, 
CONTAINERS & RENTAL

ACETYLENE
1 #3 75 CF Cylinder Recharge, Size Airco or equal 16

Manufacturer
P/N AC-3
Unit Price $21.00 
Extended Price $336.00 

2 #4 140 CF Cylinder Recharge, Size Airco or equal 20
Manufacturer
P/N AC-4
Unit Price $33.50 
Extended Price $670.00 

3 #5 240 CF Cylinder Recharge, Size Airco or equal 7
Manufacturer
P/N AC5
Unit Price $71.50
Extended Price $500.50 

ARGON AND CARBON DIOXIDE MIX (75% ARGON & 
25% CO2)

4 336 CF Cylinder Recharge 9
Manufacturer
P/N ARCD25300
Unit Price $31.50 
Extended Price $283.50 

5 250 CF Compressed Argon 3
Manufacturer
P/N AR300
Unit Price $31.50
Extended Price $94.50 

CARBON DIOXIDE
6 50 LB Cylinder Recharge 12

Manufacturer
P/N CD50
Unit Price $17.00 
Extended Price $204.00 

Page 1 of 4



City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: April 18, 2022 Local
For: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LABORATORY, 

MEDICAL WELDING GASES 
Airgas USA, LLC
335 N. WW White Rd
San Antonio

 6100015210 SR (210) 337-7255
Item Description Estimated Annual Quantity

7 CO2 with siphon to access LCO2
SDS CD50S, or equal

1

Manufacturer
P/N CD50S
Unit Price $17.00 
Extended Price $17.00 

8 20 LB Cylinder Recharge 2
Manufacturer
P/N CD-FG20
Unit Price $13.00 
Extended Price $26.00 

COMPRESSED AIR
9 244 CF Cylinder Recharge 2

Manufacturer
P/N AI-200
Unit Price $15.00
Extended Price $30.00 

HELIUM, INDUSTRIAL GRADE
10 125 CF Cylinder Recharge, CGA580 Connection 1

Manufacturer
P/N HE125
Unit Price $58.00
Extended Price $58.00 

11 40 CF Cylinder Recharge, CGA580 Connection 2
Manufacturer
P/N HE40
Unit Price $25.05 
Extended Price $50.10 

NITROGEN
12 40 CF Cylinder Recharge 10

Manufacturer
P/N NI-40
Unit Price $8.00
Extended Price $80.00 

13 200 CF Cylinder Recharge 15
Manufacturer
P/N NI200
Unit Price $9.00
Extended Price $135.00 

Page 2 of 4



City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: April 18, 2022 Local
For: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LABORATORY, 

MEDICAL WELDING GASES 
Airgas USA, LLC
335 N. WW White Rd
San Antonio

 6100015210 SR (210) 337-7255
Item Description Estimated Annual Quantity

OXYGEN, INDUSTRIAL GRADE
14 20 CF Cylinder Recharge 3

Manufacturer
P/N OX-20
Unit Price $6.00
Extended Price $18.00 

15 40 CF Cylinder Recharge 6
Manufacturer
P/N OX40
Unit Price $6.00
Extended Price $36.00 

16 80 CF Cylinder Recharge 2
Manufacturer
P/N OX80
Unit Price $7.20
Extended Price $14.40 

17 125 CF Cylinder Recharge 2
Manufacturer
P/N OX-125
Unit Price $16.00
Extended Price $32.00 

18 200 CF Cylinder Recharge 16
Manufacturer
P/N OX200
Unit Price $18.20
Extended Price $291.20 

OXYGEN, MEDICAL GRADE - U.S.P.
19 D Size Cylinder Recharge 4

Manufacturer
P/N OXUSPDA
Unit Price $4.10
Extended Price $16.40 

20 E Size Cylinder Recharge 1
Manufacturer
P/N OXUSPEA
Unit Price $4.10
Extended Price $4.10 

Page 3 of 4



City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: April 18, 2022 Local
For: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR LABORATORY, 

MEDICAL WELDING GASES 
Airgas USA, LLC
335 N. WW White Rd
San Antonio

 6100015210 SR (210) 337-7255
Item Description Estimated Annual Quantity

21 125 CF Cylinder Recharge 10
Manufacturer
P/N OXUSP125
Unit Price $9.00
Extended Price $90.00 

22 250 CF Cylinder Recharge 16
Manufacturer
P/N OXUSP125
Unit Price $11.00
Extended Price $176.00 

DEMURRAGE CHARGE
23 Daily Cylinder Rental Fee 798,040

Manufacturer
P/N Zrent
Unit Price $0.25
Extended Price $199,510.00

24 Deleted 

Estimated Annual Total $202,672.70

Delivery 2 business days ARO
Payment Terms Net 30

Estimated Annual Total $202,672.70
Estimated Annual Award $202,672.70

Deleted: Item 24 is deleted and will not be re-bid.

Page 4 of 4


	Final Bid Tab

