
City of San Antonio 
Contract Summary Sheet 

 
 
 

Date: 6/23/2022 
Agenda Item: 22-184856

 
 
 
  Name/Title:   
  Annual Contract for HandTevy Pediatric Resuscitation System 6100015334 CD 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  This contract will provide the Fire Department with HandTevy Mobile 
Medication Management software access, including Clinical Team support and software maintenance for use 
by the Emergency Medical Support (EMS) during critical emergency situations. The Fire Department, EMS 
Division use this application to ensure proper dosage of medication for pediatric emergency incidents.  
 
These items are being purchased as Sole Source according to the provisions of Texas Statutes Local 
Government Code 252.022.07. No other source can supply the items listed nor can any comparable item fulfill 
the same requirements. Vendor acknowledges, with his/her signature, that all items offered are considered a 
Sole Source. 
Total $: $14,470.15 for year 1; $79,956.71 total contract value 

 
Contract Period: Upon award through March 30, 2025, with two, one-year renewal options  

Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Sole Source 
 

 
Price Trend: 
 

 
41.57 % manufacturer price increase since 2018 contract 

Contract Info: Formal  Annual _X_ Support/Maintenance  Lease     

Recommended 
Contractor(s): 

    
Pediatric Emergency Standards, Inc., 11870 W. State Road, Ste. C5, Davis, FL 33325 

Previous 
Contractor(s): 

 
Pediatric Emergency Standards, Inc., 11870 W. State Road, Ste. C5, Davis, FL 33325 

Comments: N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

 
 N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this contract not be approved the San Antonio Fire Department, EMS Division would 
not have access to medication management software, which could lead to disruptions in 
application service and performance during critical emergency situations involving pediatric 
patients. 

Using 
Department (s): 

 
Fire  
 

 


