
ANNUAL CONTRACT 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

June 23, 2022 
  

  PrimeGov # 22-184856 

PrimeGov # 22-184856 

 
Contract procured on the basis of low bid: 
 
A.  Laboratory, Medical, and Welding Gases    

 
6100015210 SR 
 
Upon award through December 31, 2024 with 
two, one-year renewal options 
 

 

 Airgas USA, LLC 
 
Entire Bid  
 
Estimated Amount: $203,000.00 annually 

 

Cooperative: 
 
B.  Video Event Recorders and Tracking System    

 
6100014934 JDF 
 
Upon award through March 26, 2025 with a 
one-year option to renew 
 

 

 Samsara, Inc. 
 
Entire Bid  
 
Estimated Amount: $275,000.00 annually 

 

 
C.  City Tower Chillers and HVAC Equipment 

Preventative Maintenance    
 
6100014994 SMM  
 
Upon award though August 12, 2023 with 
three, one-year renewal options 
 

 

 Johnson Controls Inc. 
 
 
Entire Bid  
 
Estimated Amount: $66,000.00 annually 

 

Sole Source: 
 
D.  HandTevy Pediatric Resuscitation System    

 
6100015334 CD 
 
Upon award through March 30, 2025, with two, 
one-year renewal options 
 

 

 Pediatric Emergency Standards, Inc. 
 
Entire Bid  
 
Estimated Amount: $14,470.15 for year 1; 
$79,956.71 total contract value 

 

 
 
 
 
 



ANNUAL CONTRACT 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

June 23, 2022 
  

  PrimeGov # 22-184856 

PrimeGov # 22-184856 

Amendment: 
 
E.  Amendment 4 to EBSCO Database 

Subscription for SAPL    
 
6100015334 CD 
 
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, with four, 
one-year renewal options  

 

 EBSCO Publishing 
 
 
Entire Bid  
 
Estimated Amount: $46,880.00 for year 1; 
$243,964.00 contract period 

 
Change Order: 
 
F.  Custodial Services for Various Facilities 

Change Order #6    
 
6100010398 JDLR 
 
Upon award through September 30, 2022 with a 
one-year renewal option 
 

 

 Selrico Services, Inc. 
 
 
Entire Bid  
 
Estimated Amount: $66,000.00 annually 

 

 


